IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RIDA

CASE NO. SC11-2511

FRANK SPECIAL, as Personal Representative of the Estate of SUSAN SPECIAL, deceased,

Petitioner,

-VS-

WEST BOCA MEDICAL CENTER, INC., etc., et al.,

Respondents.

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON MERITS

On Appeal from the Fourth District Court of Appeal of the State of Florida

GROSSMAN ROTH, P.A.

925 South Federal Highway, Suite 775

Boca Raton, FL 33432

and

BURLINGTON & ROCKENBACH, P.A.

Courthouse Commons/Suite 430

444 West Railroad Avenue

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(561) 721-0400

(561) 721-0465 (fax)

Attorneys for Petitioner

aah@FLAppellateLaw.com

1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii-vi
PREFACE	vii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2-23
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	23-26
ARGUMENT	26-50
<u>POINT I</u>	27-39
[REGARDING THE CERTIFIED QUESTION] THE DEFENDANTS, AS THE BENEFICIARIES OF THE ERRORS, CANNOT DEMONSTRATE THERE WAS NO REASONABLE POSSIBILITY THAT THE EVIDENTIARY ERRORS CONTRIBUTED TO THE DEFENSE VERDICT.	
<u>POINT II</u>	40-50
THE TRIAL COURT REVERSIBLY ERRED IN EXCLUDING THE EVIDENCE OF WITNESS INTIMIDATION OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINER, DR. WOLF.	
CONCLUSION	50
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	51
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE & STYLE	52

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
Cases	
5 Star Builders, Inc. v. Leone, 916 So.2d 1010 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006)	49
Anthony v. Douglas, 201 So.2d 917 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967)	20
Aristek Communities, Inc. v. Fuller, 453 So.2d 547 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	20
Busbee v. Quarrier, 172 So.2d 17, 22 (Fla. 1st DCA 1965)	45
Cenatus v. Naples Community Hosp., Inc., 689 So.2d 302, 303 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997)	38
Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	21
Citizens Prop. Ins. Corp. v. Hamilton, 43 So.3d 746, 753 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010);	31
Cooter & Gell v. Hartmarx Corp., 496 U.S. 384, 405 (1990)	40
Coronado v. State, 654 So.2d 1267, 1269 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	42
Damico v. Lundberg, 379 So.2d 964, 965 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	31
Dessanti v. Contreras, 695 So.2d 845 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	20

Flores v. Allstate Ins. Co., 819 So.2d 740, 751 (Fla. 2002)	27
Gatlin v. Jacobs Const. Co., 218 So.2d 188, 190 (Fla. 4th DCA 1969)	39
Gencor Industries, Inc. v. Fireman's Fund Ins. Co., 988 So.2d 1206 (Fla. 5th DCA 2008)	31
Hogan v. Gable, 30 So.3d 573, 575 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010)	30, 31
In re Commitment of DeBolt, 19 So.3d 335, 337 (Fla. 2d DCA 2009)	31
<u>Jenkins v. State</u> , 697 So.2d 228, 229 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	41
Jost v. Ahmad, 730 So.2d 708 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	42, 44, 47, 48, 49
Koon v. State, 513 So.2d 1253, 1256 (Fla. 1987)	41
<u>Lake v. Clark</u> , 533 So.2d 797 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	38
<u>Linn v. Fossum,</u> 946 So.2d 1032 (Fla. 2006)	32, 35, 37
Lopez v. State, 716 So.2d 301, 307-308 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998)	41
<u>Lynch v. McGovern,</u> 270 So.2d 770, 772 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972)	45
Manuel v. State 524 So.2d 734, 735 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	41, 48

McCool v. Gehret, 657 A.2d 269 (Del. 1995)	44, 46, 47, 49
McDuffie v. State, 970 So.2d 312, 326 (Fla. 2007)	40
Murray v. Haley, 833 So.2d 877, 880 (Fla. 1st DCA 2003)	30
Murray v. Regier, 872 So.2d 217, 223 n.5 (Fla. 2002)	40
Nat'l Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh v. Blackmon, 754 So.2d 840, 843 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000)	30
Pascale v. Federal Express Corp., 656 So.2d 1351 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	20
Philippon v. Shreffler, 33 So.3d 704, 707 (Fla. 4th DCA 2010)	38
<u>Quarrells v. State,</u> 641 So.2d 490, 491 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994)	42
Sebree v. Schantz, Schatzman, Aaronson & Perlman, 963 So.2d 842, 847 (Fla. 3d DCA 2007)	48
Sheffield v. Superior Ins. Co., 800 So.2d 197, 203 (Fla. 2001)	27
Simmons v. State, 934 So.2d 1100, 1116-17 (Fla. 2006)	40
Special v. Baux, 52 So.3d 682 (Fla. 4th DCA 2010)("Special I")	19, 36
Special v. Baux, 79 So.3d 755 (Fla. 4th DCA 2011)("Special II")	20

State v. DiGuilio, 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	21, 22, 28, 29
<u>USAA Cas. Ins. Co. v. McDermott,</u> 929 So.2d 1114, 1117 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	31
Webster v. Body Dynamics, Inc., 27 So.3d 805, 809 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010)	31
Witham v. Sheehan Pipeline Const. Co., 45 So.3d 105 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010)	31, 35, 36, 37
Statutes	
§59.041, <u>Fla</u> . <u>Stat</u> .	21
§733.106(2)(b), <u>Fla</u> . <u>Stat</u> .	9
Other Authorities	
(McCormick on Evidence §265 (John W. Strong, et al. eds., 4th Ed. 1	1992) 45
John H. Wigmore, Wigmore on Evidence §278(2) at 133; (Chadbourn Rev. 1979)	45
